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:"any rriist/ 7.c::;end.s a,,,d :;raditior.r, ,;'.ust2r arcuno the name 
of Patric> ··::_ncaicl, tr:c A:c1ccstor cf t½tr; :::.,turc~y fa-!\ily ir: 
·- aine. t, out of t-1:,:::~:~) t}1 e character of t;,1::Ls man looms like 
some stro~ ligtthouse ~~wcr w~0~ ~he fog of a summer's 
~orning has lifted and rol:ed it ~way. e was R 3an of 
\ardy, ind0pGndent spiri~, and th 0 light of 1. helpfulness 
;-:=,_nd p;J.owirD· faj_t}1 slrnne out to a:'·,_ around hL. Fe helped 
t:.o ·,0ak0 1,Ls ':ot,1e neig'n·:)orliooc' 'Jno ~ro-:r whic}1 ·:2n were 
·F.:.r··:ed G.wc:r;;" fro·n tl:i.e ds:r.0 c"'ous and ('::reedy roc)rn and shoals 
y;_· lL'e, ::--:-·.r:i. attracted to t::,r1 de(S:J we,ters of sa::e, happy 
ard succe3s:~1 living. 

f'he 1 r" s which ::av,::., beer: :ha'.·1,]ec: down t0 us :::.n the branches 
af -i:-, 1,2 -~,-,,.a5.C: ·•;:\_mi~~. eve t~,s;,;r;: ''Ancestor : 1.:tsrick Kincaid 
cr::_'tte ·i:,0 .r•~-~.,..:rj~ca :fr\);·, ~-::'_··uo.rc, ·::;/~~f _ _;·.~J_ar,cl. }:ts ·:);~otl-:;_.er Jo~.n, 
being c:::-:t soy1, "'L·, eric,,d e, ': i'a:c::,.J..y -prct:c·rty. 'Ne do 
not kn.,;, ,.c cy,r :fft;ci: tL:.:3 :L,O'J.nc00., ·out we sup_oosc -~-;,,_at c1s 
':.ad a t.:r"~J-:i. :~ vv~lt~-\ it, ~~OI' v.~1:-- ~·fiv·e n.cver· ];_es.rd an;y·tl1ln.g 
· ·;re a:Jc t '-' r=>i. 11 n 1-\r1c f'F.' :::; '....' T naL:--~_'." '• ?i:n.caid occa,)e di.ssa:tis fied 
or1 ac cc·:l;_ri:t- J f th.e pe.rt~,3.li.-::,y s ~,o"'_~.,"1 tor;arc1s !'ii:_:,, o·ro tb ers in 
Sco::;J.a~:·i. 'J:ri.e o"' who>:·, b·";Ca:'W 8. ~.,c)··:yGr -of so1Ee :·1.cte, and he 
--;;J_~d: .. :y· ··: te 1 ;-r)2d i out :,.:_; :-)cr1nc ro ;:)?2.l v1rrc:tn.g~J_::_n8s. F0nr~iless, 

' -- :· :c- ~ t " , " . d - ·. . . t' :.1s 11c ~+;-(~~ , .:J. c "-. e1-"' r::;1J.rc ·e,_~:.rt -c .tie c 01.,:._~ _ \\Tln D.ls \Vay 1.n "- Ylt-? 

,._ r,. .,. <'""• 

,,_. r_·:,,,,j ;_-_~ ' y groa~-era~dfat~cr, fatrick ~incaid, because 
:·;~~ un.~'. .. \· ~ave 1 a ~raCs, while he gave all of his 

-~--. :-· :: .() ~ ~-~~ :~_, .Y. 
~a:Y ·) tc I. 

c ,;:::- ~'n, tUH' tcl1,~ to : 1,_:;;_:~r::.ck to go to vrnrk, 
r:0 () ·· C/J. said '.->at he CC'J;.C.::. neVflr ,stay in 

0 between cwo sons 
·--~- c1 ~~-.-.·::j __ :_:~;1. / ,··:::.is -~p_i,v-_p ~:.c····"":este(.~-~: vvas 19."l,Jou.t ~-1JfO r,1ilf..:E :--ro:1 
'r'...'.'~,r::;w:c,: _ ~~:.1~_age, ::.o _ ~ :~~e 1.1e£ l:..-, o.,; you tu-r·.,, nortr. ''.'his was 

"J_-· --._;rr:.~';/:3 -:: ~ ./ ·.·.:.€' 1~r~.-~-~d . . Jistri"c ·-.. ~··at1~·-: .. ,~ 1:-\. ~-- ~rCCJ.iC~ worked. 
fa~· -s> :r, ·'Jr•JE,··;r,rrc:-6 so we:::l ·\,?,;~ >,e co·Jld g:Lve each of 

-~·: ;, :~~' J '.1. ,c_:_:,Joc} ''2..r·,i,, 8.:nC: ,, ::' '!C c'l. {:'lne ;::.::r·OpEirty ~- eft 
t0 .!." :·_/;;:·: f' ~ .:.~. ·: 

!-.,~_.- E?~ ~~ (~-· :· _-: :r ·::. I' .:.id:~- t-~_ on.~? f' tat e t ~-at 
~·) •' :r: ]:'. 

?"o -·~or)"'...,!)_,.-, :t,~v-, 0 • '. 

r:: ... :c;;r ~.Y <":Jr o ~-_::. 2· .. · _-. ,_:: 1--s ~) -~ t.., -:.~-
-_"·-~ ' .. i- I' ~ 7~>(·,,. p ~1 .. '.:~ -~ t \.!lJ [3 

,~_-:·:ric .:·:. ~---~~·-n.caid ca~;·1c 9~=-T·ec tJ_y. 
· :;: t 1 

". :,'re.nc is 3: rr,en e in 
;,,,. 1 ',p_-t, /\_~, c ('3 >:~•r .'.~::..rec.id and 
J.rs•; ;1·,_;:_rc: s'' ~·oothbay 

a~;·;1:'(_);,_r [_\·'lr1.t ~..,l_;- vrc.~_--~ a ··:c.11oer 
on ~:Lrdy ~~conies ~~~G o•r .. ..-, 

\.i; .: .• 

' (' 

r_-. ~-! ·: C .:... ·. -~i ~~- r::, ') . . r' ::~. I J· 
.~:J f::._ a ~ <? r_~ __ -_ _. C) !~ c: .f ,,... '.) 

~ar~ -~tie Ch~rch 
: __ · ,,~ -L_~_c3 -~ ./ t.v. r·c [; --~r: 
1-r .. v,::1~ .•,v · cJv. ~"';Jeriezer 
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Ancestor Tat .. c~" ::Lr.ca~.d is buri(~c'. beside >h, wife Vary 
in t'.: e old. · aqu'Ji t ::,e 0,,etery, a few miles fro;•, 3runswick. 
TTi's 'l'Y"8"0"'rnv,c,. s 1·,:,-l-c:-.c +na_r l1c o'·i,"·J ""'C 27 "P 1 7 a 1:1·ed 74 : c.~,.C:~V-·/...)..,;•...f.,_,..,,t..,c...:,.-.,\':,u ~✓ l;.e.,..~.- .·· ,,_,_.·-.j -'V ·' v'I' L_). 

years. 'Lc:J shows that the aa:::,0 of ris birth was about 1743. 
His wife was born in Aug or Cc~, 28, 1748, and she died 
Dec 25, 182~. She is said to have been a dau·of navid 
Stanwood a.nd >ary :::unt, and tl'.us C'. escended fror,: two very 
strong o::_•:: ~~]runsv1ick, ' e., fa,•::1.li<~s. She was a woman.of 
great activity and sagacity, w~il0 her faith and helpfulness 
were of a stcrlinc quality. 

~he children of Ancestor Patrick ··1ncaid inherited his 
industrious and sturdy qualities, with a great love of 
ho~c1e and country, which has been rand Rd down through many 
generations. These children are riven as arranged by a 
grandchili, ~r. Willia~ Kincaid, ~radford, Fa. · 

* * * * * 
( 2) ,James ~Cine aid; died in the \ii est Indies from yellow 
fc:;ver when he was about 22 yCJars o:f age; a faithful sailor. 

* * * * * * 
( 2) ·, . , i:,·..; Y1f',::,. ,.J 'oor11 "\ _. __ ".),.., '-h' r . • d. : -- . ~ ;:.\V:LC. ,.-~:,..~':"l1.;.,. _ _ c, - .,....,Q lwOa;'j, •· alne, aCC?r lng 
-co :; 110 old I•a'.:ll1y '~cgiste:·, J\;,,1c 1'), 1 ?7'+, and died 
Sat~rday, at 10 a.m., ?ob 20, 1841, aged 66 years and 
l~ ~,:1 o ?7 t ],·1.r:.:; • 

r ' 1 Ayp}1:La C :::io -~bs. 

l'-~ (2\ A~Jir.,:,-,-il ·;;,,,·!rlron 
, / :.,.JD~-...- t L,.,_.._1....,1:,.__ .• 

4-15. 
-X· 

(2) :2trick 7 incaid, Jr., b 1776; ~ June 9, 1849, 
p_~ ·76 years. 

n f ·' 1799 Abigail ~oothakor. 

c. 

(;_;) Sophia Curtis. 

~:u_ .. ::. C:ata of fa::1ily pages 16-24. _ 

* * * * 

(' ) ·c1ware. Parson :3. 

Ful~ data of tiiiily pages 25-28. 
* -x- * 

'illay. 

* 
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m Capt Isaac Coombs. 

Full data of family pages 31-32. 



THE RECORDS OF DAVID KINCAID OF THE 2nd GENERATION. 

* * * * * 
( 2) David '.:j_ncaid born 3oothbay, , :e., Aug 1 9, 1774; died 
Saturday, Feb 20, 1841, aged 66 years ~nd 4 months. In 
1814 he was a private at Bath, ~1aine, in the Vi·litary 
Company of Capt. Richard T. Dunlap. He was a veri successful 
far~er and a man of great integrity of character. 

Pis first wife, Affia Coombs was born at Brunswic~, Me., Oct 
14, 1785 and d Dec 15, 1808, in her 21st year. She was the 
dau of Anthony Coor1bs and .<ercy .Snow. 
David Kincaid m (2) Feb 7, 1a,o AbiBail Waldron of Portland, 
· e., born at Barrington, N.H. Aug 22, 1789; died June 20, 
1877, the dau of Abraham Waldron and Fary Ashley. This wife 
inhori ted ;rtany noble qualities· fro:n patriotic and public ... 
spirited ancestors. t1Four generations of the Waldron Family 
in England are given in Vol 8 of the New England Genealogical 
and Antiquarian Register, page 78. Ort pages 55 and 56 of Vol 9, 
the family of 1'ajor !i:Lchard Waldron is given. On page 86 is t 
the statenent, 11 :..,ater e:enerations of tho Waldron Family are 
recorded in theFamily ~istory owned by N. Sheafe Waldron, Esqr., 
·,ajor of ·~he F. ,S. Varine Corps, he being a great-grandson 
of 1','.a,jor 1}<~chard Waldron. 11 A tradition makes Abigail Waldron 
a descendar:.t o:f this '.Iajor Richard Waldron, but she may have 
been descended from l1is brother William. The brothers and 
sistet's of this Abigail Waldron woro all born at Barrington, 
N.E. 
The children of the 1st marriage of David-Eincaid were born at 
Brunswick~ Xe., and the dates, etc., are copied from the 
Yincaid '~'c1Y1ily 3i'ole at Bradford, Pa. 

* * * * * 
(3) ,Ja.?1es Ki.ncaid b '.<ch 1, 1806; d at Hermon, !·1e., Jan 7, 
12>56. 
mat Goffstown, N.H., July 22, 1828 Mary Gordrin Eaton 
b noffsto1:vn, N.E., 1801+; d at Hermon, ; e.,, 1869. 

(4) A dau who din young wo~anhood. 

(4) Adelbert ~incaid; farmer; deceased. 

(4) Eugene ~incafd; at St. Louis When last heard from. 

* * * * 
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(3) ~saac Coo~bs Kincaid b Jan 3, 1808; d at San Francisco, 
Cal., i' ov 1 , 1 8?5; a caulker by trade. 
rn Adeline "'.cI:anus b Brunswick, 1 e., Oct 2, 1814; d Apr 21, 
1881, or 1887. • 
1rhe children born at Brunswj_ck, l:e,: 

( t.1.) Asa i'-1cr'anus Kincaid b Aug 211-, 1838; d at 1iverpool, 
England, Apr 5, 1866; a sailor. 

(l+) Agnes Ellen Kincaid b Aug l+, 181+0; deceaSf1d• 
Lived at White Dock, ;·e.; gave help with datai 

m (1) Sept 17, 1859, Albert Alexander Rogers b 
Ti'reeport, ~,e., Feb 27, 1836; d Apr 21, 1886; a fine 
ship aJ:7.d house carpenter; son of Alexander Hogers 
and Sarah Eodgkins. 
~ (2) June 1, 1893 Capt. Oliver Ferry Wheeler b 
:Uchmond, r:e., rfov 20, 1821+; deceased. 

~he children were of the 1st marriage: 

(5) Sarah A. Rogers band d 1860. 

(:;) Sarah Adeline "?agers· b tTuly 20, 186 l ; 
d Aug 20, 1869. 
,, 5 ) · A '. . . d ':) b H' t '" · ' . h "- .. sa 1:\l.ncaJ_ ~,ogers .L reepo r , t'ie., , ✓le 

11 l~, 1 863; resides Freeport, ! \e. ; · in Kansas 
Gity awhile; shoemaker and farner. 

~ June 20, 1894 Annzetta Wilbur b Freeport, 
:.e., Aug 13, 1872; the dau of T,:lihu Anderson 
Wilbur and Anna 2 11a Tarbox. 

(6) ?llen Wilbur ~ogcrs b June 12, 1895. 
(6) Georee Albert Rogers b Sept 24, 1897. 
(6) Guy Kincaid Rogers b Aug 12, 1900. 

( 5) Isaac Alexa:r..der Rogers b June 15, 1865; r 
resides Newbu~y St., Fortland, Me.; shoe cutter. 
( 5) A:::..:·:1on Gunnison rcogers b Aug 26, 1871 ; d 
~eb 6, 1 899; shoe heeler at Freeport, Ne.; 
then clerk in a clot:1ing store. 
1 1 :fov· 20, 1 893- Fva ~agers Drewer b Freeport, 
~c., June 20, 1866; of Isa~c Davis Brewer 
and Agnes i'.. :;o;:ers. 

(5) George mho7as Qoeers b June 28, 1874. 

r1 Jan. 7, 189Lf- · ubel Ai'landa Sawyer b Lewiston, 
- o., Oct L:., 1871}; dau of '.'.!--:~. Jones Sawyer and 
Ide. : ary s, i U1. 



6 

( G) Harold Danfortr Josers b June ?.8, 1894 .. 

(G) Gladys Louise 'or;ers b Aug 12, 1895. 

(6) :-:arion Hazel :"<o,3ers b Sept 16, 1896. 
't 

(5) Eli E. Rogers din infancy. 

(4) Affie Ann Kincaid b Sept 17, 1842; d Apr 29, 1883. 
m (1) Anthony Chase who was lost at sea, Apr 14, 1862, 
aged 28 years; a ~ate on a ship. 

m (2) 1865 John C. Chase b 1842; d ~cc 29, 1889; brother 
of tl1 e first husband. · 

(5) Nellie Crosby Chase b ,'.ay 31, 1866; lives 
}\Tevv ~·:aven, Con.n. 

(4) Isaac Coombs Fincaid b 
June 1 5, 1 851~. 

Apr 29, 1846; lost at sea 

Children of the second marriage 
1!Jaldron. 

of David Vincaid with Abigail. 

* ·* * * 
(3) ApphiE, :rincaid o 'T'hursday at 17 a.,. Su·pt 29, 1810; 
d about 181+3. 

,,,_ her cousin, Charles Fincaid b 'ay 6, 1806; d about 1838. Son 
of Patric'.,;-_ '. incaic:J.~ By several correspondents he is called a 
minister; resided at Sangerville, · e., for a-whilG; then to 
Iowa, where-) he, w,'as a fo.r-,1er; c1ied in that State. 

See p 

(4) There wore several children in this family; a son, 
Georee Kin6aid, lived in Chicago. 

* -l(- * 
(3) "ary •rincaid b Saturday at 9 p. 1r1. Aug 13 (or Jan I+) 1812; 
d at .Sangervil]_e, ,·e., Aug 12, 181~/t• 

m Dec 13, 1835 Jacob Pettingill ... ~r., o Bowdoinba:n, :1e., July 
30, 180?; d at ::;Eu·1 c;ervillo, 1 :.e., -Tan 20, 1'3~=iU; farmer. 

The chi.ldrc:m were born at Sangerville, >' c.: 

( l l D . ' n j ' • • 11 b c·, I 1 0 1 ° z 7 l . l] d . . 1 d \ ·l-, . a vie . c ,:,·,:-:Lng1 ;Cc <,, o:; ; ,l';L .e in Lary an 
by a faJ;-:Ln,g ·~ree rov 11 , '8 :;G; u1uarried. He was a 
ship car},::<mter and' spent !:'O,st of' J-:i:Ls l~i fe in ·faryland 
and VirtJ'i::iia vet tinr out ti oer for •~a th ":,._, sbip . 
b 1 .• 7 l • r~ :f' . y, .-·o ~ ,711 ) ' "' ' :, d 7 T . . ,_ 1 1 ·;·· •• - ' .. ' ~ • i . . . UJ __ o.inc .. l .•.. Lu• .. s1ey esco.ne Or1.w \H th the ass of 
all their ·oe1orgings on c,c autbreo.J; '.)f Lte Civil War. 
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(l+) ,Jo}•n ?fosley Pettingill b July 1-8, 1839; d Nov 23, 
1877. -·ec~anic and farmer. Se enlisted in the first 
call for :Jnion troops, in the Gth :·e. T~egt., served 
faithfully for t~ree years, then re-enlisted for another 
year; never absent from service; ~ustered out as a 
ticutenant. 

rn ,Jan 23, 186Lh Susan F-. Fowler b Sangerville, _1;e., 
'.ay 16, 1835; dau of Joseph Fowler and Rachel D. Harris. 

(5) :3ertha T"• Pettincil1 b Jhpley, ·:e., Doc 5, 
1867; d June 9, 1889. 
m 'ay 6, 1886 Clarence D. Stevens; who lived in 
Lowell, Lass. 

(/1-) Abigail F. Pettingill b Apr 6, 18L1J ; d at Sangerville, 
!'e., JuJ.y 25, 181+5• 

(L1,) Daniel Webster Fettingil1 b '/ch 18, 18li.J.+; State 
··ail '.':a:::-rier, State House, Augusta, 1'.e. ~:nlisted July 
1862 in the 18th Reet. which later on was consolidated and 
~ad~ into the First ~aine Eoavy Artillery; three years 
of faitr· ful service; twice wounded in the fatal charge 
of his ~egt. before Petersburg June 18, 1864; honorably '. , ' t , :) aiscnarBca a the close of t~e War. 
~ at 7exter, Me., Dec 25, 1871 •~rtha Almada Holt b 
Clinton, •,e., Dec 23, 181+4; d Dec 22, 1898. Dau of 
Ab!".er Eolt ,and Abigail Brown. -·-

•. 

-( 5) Charles ,Sumner :Pettingill b Dec 17, 1 875. 
~rincipal of the Village School DistriQt, Augusta, 
1~e. Graduated from Bowdoin College, June 1898• 

mat Augusta, ~e., 1903 Zoe Peterson b August~, ~e. 
Oct 4-., 18?5. 

(6) Ruth Pettingill b Feb 5, 1905. 

(5) ~ay Waldron Fettingill b Augusti, Me., Apr 14, 
1885; gr:3.duc1ted :fr-or,1 Cony)I,igh School, Augusta, Me., 
1902; from Bowdoin College; 1905; taught 190,--6 at 
Perkins Institute for the Blind, s. Boston, Mass.; 
from Avg 1906-Aug 1907 he studied at the Universities 
of Gottingen and Bonn, Germany; has a Fellowship 
from Harvard Univertity. · 

* * * * 
(3) Earr:Let IT. Yincaid 'b Wednesday p.m. J~ly 8, 1814; d at 
''lrunswick, ·,:e. , Aug 1 O, 18/i,.6. 
,,•, T11~n 13-z,i::: C"ten1,,e..., T n t 
--· '-- ,. , . • _,/..; ,::, - .1::,.l.,_ "" --". j: e erson 
Juno 2C, 1312; d Nov 7, 1847. 

b Brunswick, Saturday, 
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Ui-) ~·a.ry T'. Peterson b Saturday Aug 6, 1836; d Dec 31, 
1861 ( 25-Li--26). 

• (4) Harriet ?llen Peterson b Saturday, Apr 11, 1840; d 
'lch 2L~, 1866. 

(4) Lydia Peterson b Tuesday, Apr 24, 1841. 

m June 17, 1865 Albert Toothaker b Dec 28, 1836; deceased. 
A farmer at Rocky Hill, Brunswick, Vie., son of Chas. 
Toothaker and Rebecca Woodside. 

(5) Alice L. Toot~aker b Sunday, Sept 22~ 1867; 
d June 1 1 , 1 8 91+. 

m Dec 10, 1884 George L. Richardson. 

(6) ~abel Bdnah Richardson. 

(6) Son deceased • 

. ( 5) Sydney E. Tootbaker b Apr 30, 1870. Farrner and 
r:1ilk:,1cm, Pocky Fill, I~runswick, r1e. 

:,:1 Sept 5, 1 900 Flora Fs tes b !farpswell, l-:e. 
(5) ~llen Louise Toothaker b Tuesday, Apr 4, 1874; 
d July 29, 1900; unmarried. 

(5) Franklin Toothaker b Wednesday~ June 18, 1881; 
deceased. A very faithful clerk at Dodwell's Clothing 
Store, Srunswick, Me. 

* * * 
(3) David Waldron Kincaid b Friday p.m., Sept 2, 1817; d at 
Cape Elizabeth, Me., Aug 20, 1878. He removed to Cape Elizab"eth 
in 1851. Fi0 was a carpenter, and owned a large tract of land. 
For a time he was associated with Walter J. ~oyaer (?) in the 
grocery business. He made a fj_ne pulpit for the I:ethodist 
~hurch. 
, Cct 16, 18L1-3 Abigail 3. (Ferry,-:ian) Stover b 5:'arpswell, t:e., 
· ay 2.9, 1 820; d at Ca:pe ,"lizaoeth, ::e.·,-Aug11, 1881+• Her 

- f~- rst r·usband was CFt;)i.:;. Wm. Stover of Harpswell, : 'e. She was 
a rroMan 0f great piety and a ::;:i'Lllar in the :>'ethodist Church. 11 

r l ) ' , : - - ,.. . . ' b ~ l 1 8 4 . 66 , 1- ·- ary · errynan -' ::.:r..caic. HU['; h L~ ; resides at 
. ·aY"\l .,f c:: !- ·l\,1h1,Y',,.., r•- n 

L ... , ... I., • ' .t~ CA " c._._ CJ ' " • 

i:L:1ev.l~&-llbe-n ~).--Osgood of '31ueh:Ll1, :"c., who is deceased; 
a fin~ ~ongrcgational minister. 

( 5) rarriet Clsgood b ':ch 7, 1372. .:~esides :Serwick, lie. 

:\, Ju::1e 23, 1897 Dr. Ferbert Lord who d Dec 21, 1898. 
(5) ")avid -:,:a."."le Osgood 'J ,July 10, 187Ji.. J~esides 
_:'req)ort, : :e. 
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(5) ''abel T"1 

J-i.-. Ose;ood b Aug 25, 1876. 

(5) Abbie p 
) . .. Osgood b Feb 1 /h 1882. 

(5) Grace F ... Osgood 0 Dec 30, 1881+. . 
(L1.) •_:ri. IT. :~incaid b Sept 1, 18L~6; .resides s._rortland, -::·Te. 
:i1 ( 1) :·ch 12, 1866 Henriette .Sylvester • 

. ,1 (2) Sept 9, 1889 Nellie F. l'aige of Cape F:lizabeth, Me. 

Chi~dron of the 1st marriage: 
r~) Ja~es TT viTicai·ct ·o ~e1) 22 1868 \ :J Li _, J.J. • • ;. ---.--'- , ~ _ ' • 

(5) Willie R. Yincaj_d b Feb 16, 1872. 

(5) Jessie A. Kincaid b July 1 ,~1876. 

( h) Parriet Peterson Kincaid b Oct 7, 1852; d Nov 26, 1902. 
:~";esided S. Portland, I :e. ; a !l.Obl-B wo:-;1an. 

m July 27, 1872 Capt. Andrew 0ilson Smart b Swanville, 
::a., Apr 6, 1842; a very successful sea captain; then a 
F C' • ' • t f . ·d 1 1 _:. r->. engineer ,:ma inspec or o· river an ,1aroor 
i; 1provo'rnnts. re served j_n the ry. 3. Lavy through the 
~ivil ryar; left t~e seafarinc life 188!~; enraged in tho 
:retail boot and sboe busin(,t.,n in : ortland, •· o., for 2 
years; tr1en beca,:'e j_:ntcr()S led in the devc2.o:p,nent of 
:·orr.mt r~i ty, .S. ')a:rnta. :'o-r- tl'.e last 15 or 20 years 
of ::;J.o life he was the Tf. 3. engineer and Inspector as 
stated a1JQve. ___ e so1: of '.)co 11be:n -s • .'3mart and AlL:ira 
r:v.rtis. Yr:> died in 'ch 1908. 

(5) Fred Andrew Smart b ':ay 22, 1875; resides 
rrilton, N.E. Graduated fro(•; rortland, Ee., High 
Scho'ol 1893; from ?rown lJn:Lversity 1898, with A.B.; 
te~dher of Bnglisb at Yewcastle, Pa., high school 
1899-1900; a very successful teacher of ~nglish at 
Tilton, N.E., Se0inary. 

;,_ !mg 20, 1901 Carrie Louise ':!ebster b Portland, 
'. e., :~ay 31, ·1875; cla.u of Al:Crecl '/fe"il:lster and 
' tta Fhen:;_:.z:. 

(6) Twins~ ~ichard Fh~nix 3~art and Arthur 
•·inc aid. -.c;,,art :::i .Jr.m 9, 1 :)11 • 

(5) Ada Alnira .Smart b ~~a1,~,outl,>, ~ 'ngland, Oct 17, 
1878; d '_T1alduhanna, ''hj_J. c, ay 31 , 1879. 

(5) ''2-oras ,'.ay ,r:>:1art ;) off ,;;lo.res Isl::rnd, t 1,c 
Azores, c-:2,t Hi, '870; d c1·, 11~, 1880. 
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('.:>) -~Tc···oJ_d I':incaid Smart b tfan Li, 12>83; enployed 
1Jij_'dl ·,ery, Waterhouse 8t Co., I-ortland, Me. 

,S e1rt 1 ':310 ~,:11a Hanson of l'ortJ.and, : e • . 
( 5) argueri te :··ontgo::10ry ·,art b Dec '7, _. 
Graduated from Portland, e., bigh school; teacher 
at Portland, r.-;e. 

( :>) ' arion f:J_izabetll E;uart b :)ept 11 , 1891 ; graduated 
fro;n Portland, .,•;.e., l1 igl1 school; stenographer at 
1 ort1and, ;;e. 

CL+) Ur. David Ashley Kincaid b >ay 11, 1855; resides 
.s. rortland, >re. Graduated from Bowdoin ;. edical College.· 

~ 1878 · argaret Eden ~onttoMery. 
(5) Isabel ;'ontgornery }(incaid b Sept 8, 1888; 
graduated from Jatos College. 

(5) Abbie Largaret Kincaid b Aug 1+, 1890; graduated 
fro~ Bates College. 

U+) •:, 1rank '.Cincaid b July 30, 1857; faru,er at 1~mporia, Ks. 

'J 1881 :~sabel ---· 
(4) Annie Josie Kincaid b June 23, 1865; resides s. 
Portland, ;-:e. 

m Willis B. Cole an insurance agent. 

* * * * 
'j) :artta Ann Kincaid b Wednesday, 2 p.n., Oct 3, 1818; d Oct 
:~, 1 900. !!:)he was a noble Christ:te.n won1an, and greatly enjoyed 
readitg ~n~ gathering family history. Soon after her marriage 
:~l'e went to live on a farm at Sane;erville, >o., where she 
re:;_a:Lned J 1; tiJ. 1868; then the far:n was sold and 'thee family 
re:-,10ved tiJ 'Jext er, He. , where she always ret,ained. · Her children, 
cspc,,cially the di9.u, :·rs. Frank 5. ;~and bf St. AJ.bans, 'e., gave 

-~ '1e!.' tbe best of care in her last years." 
-~ (1) ~eb 13, 1838 Joseph Fottirigill of Saneerville, Me., born 
'"JaJAs, '. c., Aug 28, 1809; d at .Se..q;erville, Ve., Hov 2, 1840. 

, '.2) A-pr 5, 18Li-2 Nathaniel Atwood b :?airfield, :c:e., l-:ch 8, 
1 O--, -· , ., . 17 " T) 1 ,- 1 850 ,uc:; o .a.neervi_o, ·-e., ,ec 'J, • 

·· <3) J'J.:n.e ?5, 1855 Abner Holt b Clinton, Le., ;,ch 8, 1803; 
-fl -1?i)1) ~6, 1882. 

~~i:dren of the 1st marriage: 
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(l~) \h1. Eenry Fettingfll'"b-Jan 5, 1839; d at Yorktown, 
Va., on board the.transport Stato of :,aine, 1862; 
enlisted in the 6th '1'e. r:1egir.1cnt. 

(4) Joseph Henry Pettingill, Jr., b ''.ch 20, 181~0; a 
house carpenter at Pleasantdale, s. rortland, ~:e. 
~1 Sept 12, 1863 ,Susan Frances Davis b 'layrnond, :re., 
dau of Josiah ,Small Davis and T~achel Byron. 

(,5) Nellj_e Clements Pettingill b J·an Hi-, 1865; 
resides Pleasantdale, ::e. 
",l tTan 14, 1883 Albert TJ'.ugene .Shorey; passEhi.ger 
engineer on tl:10 i<e. Central railway. 

! 

(6) Ressie Winifred Shorey b Nov 5, 1885. 
(6) Joseph Pettingill Shorey b Aug 4, 1891; 
d Sept 2, 1892. 

(6) r1 ° Cb b D 26, 1sg3•, rarold 0anborn 0 _brey _ec • 
d Oct 21, 1896. 
(6) Jerold Eugene Shorey b June 27, 1898. 

Children of the second marriage: 

(4) George w. Atwood b Aug 23, .1844; resides Eolland, 
.':ichigan. 11 I liverJ. in Sancervillo, T-':o., until 1863; 
then <ovod to, Grnen Bay, Viis.; a lu:-r,beri:1.an there until 
1872; th en J,umberj_ng at Grand }apids, I- ich. ; fron 
188lt_to 1894 in the· :srnrcantile business Grand Vio1H, S. 
1Jakota; ·then until 1901 in business I'Jooleyville, :·:e.; 
tr:on to 1:olland, >icr. .• ; w}1 ore I am an engineer in a 
fur1-:..i:.ure factory." 

:;, '. ay 1 9, 1_895 Eenrietta Bclr;oyen of Grand Haven, :-;ich., 
b "c:-1 31 , 1.857; dau of Henry 'Bclgoyon and Julia __ • 

r~he :LLrst three children borr. Crand View, .s·. Dakota: 

()) \t1. Henry Atwood b :;ch 21-, 1886. 
- . - . 

(5) Georgia Anetta Atwood b Dec 13, 1887. 
( 5; ,Julia :,·are:1...1.erj_t e Atwood b A::.Jr 7, 1 890. 

(5) -··tta '.12.ry At".'IOOd b ,T1..1ly 19, 1892. 

(5) · artha ·::1~·-a ,\twood b Feeleyvillo, 110., '.ay 15, 1895. 

(4) · artna '7'lla l\.twooc. b .c,, 16, 1811.6; 1:tvr;s Suilford, Me. 

vi1 Avr 21+, 1870 ,;J'.-_:::,_:n 1
, ; • ~~riggs. 
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(5) Alj_ce i,abel P.riges b Aue; 31, 1871. 

(5) Georgia Atwood Driggs b Nov 12, 1884. 

Children ~f the third marriage: 

(L~) ;ary L. Holt_b Sangerville, i:D., July 17, 1856. 
m Aug 21, 1875 William K. :<urray of rark::ian, l'e. 

( 5) Lester D. ''i.urray b Sept 9, 1 877. 

':. S opt 1897 Ora D. Clark. 

(5) Daisy G. Vurray b Sept 29, 1880. 

~ June 13, 1900 Jeise D. Nutting. 

C 5) i-'.ildred P. J:,furray b , · ch 1 7, 1 887. 
(5) ~dna ~urray b ~eb 8, 1892. 
(5) Grant R. :rurray b June 26, 1891+. 

(I+) ' ancy Carrie Holt b Sangerville, ·: e., A Jr 11., 1858 •. 
n ;)2c 2:;, 1877 ?rank '.". Fland of .c;t. l\.lbans, ;_fJ. 

!(:::'\ _, 88 
\~j Vernie ~~ffier Rand b Sept ~J, 1 7. 
(5) ,rosepb 1:ettin5ill '<and b c}-, 1i+, 1891+-• 

(h) r·cmry Lincol::1 Holt b Sancerville, c., ch l+, 18Gj. 
0

• 1 Ar)r 2,, 1 885, ::;-'.unic e 'J~hoirpson Packard- of Ca;;1brid0 G, e. 

C5·) V 0rnal !'.l tor !Tol t b .1)ec 7 7, 1 885. 
(j) · artha 1ouise Holt b Sept 24, 1889.' 
(;i) Carrie _r,:a.y !lolt b Apr 26, ;891+. 

<5) Danie~ Packard Eo~t b July 8, 1899. 
·X· * * * 

.,?. '"-; __ n_:,-::3_:Lc1. ½ Sur:.da:y 6 p.;-;~, .. ch 2, 1823; d Apr 
~t.Y ~--, ,c;, 2.ater hanc:) 72, 18~]6; bu:'"'ied at 

jr-;·· c',:, P.; u::-1 ar:r·•:_ed. 
·X-
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mat Brunswick, Ne., Oct 28, 1856 Abby G. Dearborn b Brunswick, 
Me., July 13, 1837; resides Hersey, Michigan; dau of Richard 
Greenleaf Dearborn and Charity Page Toothaker. 

(4) Frank D." Kincaid b Brunswick, Ve., Nov 9, 1857; 
sheep rancher, Casper, Wyoming. 

(4) Louisa M. Kincaid b Brunswick, Me., July 29, 1859. 
m (1) at Hersey, Mich., John E. Hines of Muskegon, Mich., 
who d Apr 13, 1889 at Huntsville, Alabama; foreman of 
a mill. 
m (2) Mch 16, 1898 Angus McKay of Oxford Farm, Hersey, 
Mich.; b E. Zora, Ontario, Sept 1, 1854• 
Children of the first marriage, born Muskegon, Mich.: 

(5) Ethel M. Hines b Apr 29~ 1881 • 
. (5) Agnes M. Hines b Sept 2, 1882. 

(5) Kate Abbie Hines b Feb 9, 1887; d Dec 29, 1887. 
Child of the second marriage: 

(5) Bruce McKay b Jan 30, 1889. 

(4) Lizzie P. Kincaid b Brunswick, Me., Sept 19, 1860; 
d Feb 6, 1861. 

(4Y.Fred H. Kincaid b Brunswick, Me., Sept 9, 1862; 
druggist at Hersey, Mich. 
m Sept 9~ 1893 Sylvia E. Gooch. 

(5, touise M. Kincaid b Brunswick, Me., June 29, 1894. 
(5) Benjamin A. Kincaid b Oct 29, 1895 • 

. (5) Fay H. Kincaid b Aug 4,. 1897. 

(4) Chari~y Ellen Kincaid b Vineland, N.J., Sept 19, 1866; 
lived it Shelby and Beld~ng, Mich. 
m Aug 26, 1896 Ernest Newton Pitkin b Mch 22, 1866; in 
1 898 graduated from Mich. Normal College; Supt. of schools, 
_::3_elding_. M:i_c:i.:i,,gcln; son of David Pitkin and Lucy Sophia 
LaRue. ' 
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(5) Harold Dearborn Pitkin b Coleman, Mich., Apr 1, 
1898; d June 7, 1901. 
(5) Meredith LaRue Pitkin b•Shelby, Mich., July 31, 1899. 
(5) Gerald Bichard Pitkin b Sept 1905. 

(4) Richard Kincaid b Battle Creek, Mich., Feb 29, 1873; 
druggist and optician, Grant, Michigan. 

(4) Harriet Nancy Kincaid b May 14, 1875. 

* * 
(3) Abigail Kincaid b Brunswitk, Me., Tuesday, 9 p.m., Oct 26, 
1826; d Mch 26, 1832. 

* * * * * 
(3) William Kincaid b Brunswick, Me., Sunday, June 8, 1828; 
resided many years at Kane, Pa. "I was brought up on the farm 
at Brunswick, Me. My father died when I was 12 years old, 
and I qarried on the farm as best I could, and got a little 
schooling in the winter. 
ttJn Mch 1835 I moved to s. Portland, Me., where I followed 
the carpenter's trade. Oct 1863 I moved to Green Bay, Wis., 
where 1: went into the lumber business. July 1865 to Vineland, 
M.J., where I followed the carpenter's trade. Aug 1866 moved 
to Cedar Falls, Iowa, where I purchased a farm near the town; 
I also bought some lots in the town; I built my home in town, 
carrying·-on the fa.rm and working at my trade. Apr 1871 I 
moved to ~ouseville, Pa., where I went into the oil business. 
Sept 1,S78 l ,,Jx:JUght my valuable oil property and continued 
there until Fall of 1885, when I sold out, and invested quite 
extensively in property in Wichita, Kansas, to which place I 
moved in Feb 1~86; Oct 1897 I moved to Kane, Pa., and extensively 
e::i.gaged in the oil business. 11 

m Abba Ross Osgood b Portland, Me., Nov 22, 1840; dau of 
Abra:-:tam Osgood and Mary Caroline Clement. 

(4) William V. Kincaid b s. Portland, Me., July 15, 1859; 
resides Bradfori, Pa.; a business man of great ability; 
an Oil Producer; also Confidential Secretary to c. P. 
Collins, formerly of Caribou, Me. 
m Sepl;-ro-, -r8S7-""~1ry Alice Myers of Warren, Pa. 

( 5) "'va G. Kincaid b Brad ford, Pa., Nov 2r5, 1886. 
(5) Abigail C. Kincaid b May 10, 1888. 

(5) William David'Kincaid b Nov 25, 1889; d Dec 24, 1889. 
(5) Waldron John Kincaid b Jan 27, 1893. 
·5) W~lliam-M. Kincaid b Apr 4, 1899; deceased. 
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(4) Waldron Kincaid b S. Portland, Me., Oct 26, 1865; 
d Aug 18, 1892; in the wall paper business, and an 
architect at Wichita, Kansas. 

(4) Harry Kincaid b Cedar Falls, Iowa, Mch 22, 1869; 
an oil producer, Kane, Pa. 
m Nov 30, 1897, name of wife not given. She b Wichita, 
Ks., Apr 17, 1870. 

* * * * * * 
(3) Abby Caroline Kincaid b Brunswick, Me., Wednesday, 1 a.m., 
Aug 11 (?), 1832; .d at Brunswick, Me., Apr 27, 1851; buried 
Grousetown, Brunswick, Me., cemetety; unmarried. 
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THE RECORDS OF PATRICK KINCAID OF THE 2nd GENERATION. 

* * * * * 
(2) Pat~ick Kincaid b Brunswick, Me., 1776; d at Brunswick 
June 9, 1849 (73 years). Buried with his wives in the 
Maquoit Cemetery, Brunswick, Me. A very industrious farmer 
at Brunswick, Me. A highly respected citizen. His wives 
were of great help to him and very useful in the neighborhood 
where they lived. The family was reared in industry and honesty. 

m (1) 1799 Abigail Toothaker- b Brunswick, Me., Nov 22, 1779; 
d Nov 6, 1828, dau of Gideon Toothaker. 

m (2) May 20, 1829 Lucy Pinkham b Harpswell, Me.; d-at 
B . l M v h 4 1 a-z.ri . d 31 d f Eb runswic-c, e., LC , , .,,,,.,, age years, au o .• enezer 
Pinkham and Mary Kemp. 

m (3) Sophia Curtis who d Jan 15, 1859, ~ged 62 years. 
Children of the first marriage: 

* * * 
(3) Mary Kincaid b June 17, 1800; d Dec 1873. 

i 
m David Rodick b 1796; d July 19, 1841. 

(4) John A. Rodick b 1823; d Aug 10, 1830. 

(4) Marcia J. Rodick d at Lewiston, Me. 
-· 

m J. B. 'Sawyer. 

(4) Abby Rodick; d at N. Berwick, Me. 
m Wm. F,mery. 

(k) C~as. Kincaid Rodick b 1826; d May 18, 1843. 

(4) John A. Rodick d at Lewiston, 
~ame of wife not given. 

(5) David A. Rodick. 
( 5) .Mary_ A., Rodick. 

(5) Gertrude Rodick. 

(5) Clark E. Rodick lives at Yonkers, N.Y. 
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(4) Wm. James Rodick; resides Brockton, Mass. A travelling 
salesman.· 
m Rebecca Brewer of Freeport, Me: 

(5) John. William Rodick. 
(5) Lizzie M. Rodick. 
(5) ·Florence R. Rodick. 

~ 

(4) Humphrey G~ven Rodick b Oct 1838; d Nov 17, 1841. 

* * * * 
(3) David Kine:aid b Mch 10, 1802; d Mch 6, 1872. Was a 
farmer at Monmouth, Me. 
m about 1827 Mary Toothaker b 1809; d Dec 23, 1872, dau of 
Andrew Toothaker and Betsy Prout, 
''David Kincaid lived for 50 years at Brunswick, Me., and 
moved to Lewiston, Me." 

i 
(4) .Mariah Kincaid b Dec 8, 1827; d young. 

(4) David Loring Kincaid b May 1, 1831; d at Great 
Falls, N.H., July 1852. 

( 4) .. G~orge L. Kincaid b June 19, 1833; laundryman at 
Lawrence, Mass.; lived in Me. towns, Brunswick, Lewiston, 
Monmouth, Gardiner, and Rockland. 
m (1) Jan 1, 1856, Emily c. Elliott who d Jan 21, 1859. 
m (2) Dec 11, 1862 Sarah c. Elliott b Apr 17, 1837. 
C~ildren of the first marriage: 

(5) Frank L. Kincaid b Oct ;1, 1856; laundryman 
t L , . ... M a ewi.s ,.,on, .,e. 

m Mch 1898 Mary Allerton. 

(5) Willard iincaid b Apr 25, 1859; agent for a 
· lasting mELc.hi'le, Auburn, Me. 

m July 3, 1884, Leila E. Shaw. 

-GJ:1.-iJ..~-~?----t~e:0ncl: ma~riage: 

(5) Cora M. ~incaid b May 1, 1864; d 1865. 
(5) Fred E. Xincaid b July 28, 1867; lives at 
:-1elrose, t0:ass.; freight conductor, Boston & 
Maine rail::-oad. 

m (1) Nov 29, 1888 Jennie Merrill, who d Apr 29, 1892. 
m (2) May 18, 1895 Etta A. Mallory. 
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Children of the first marriage: 
(6) Cora C. Kincaid b Dec 13, 1889; d Aug 1900. 
(6) George w. Kincaid~ May 26, 1891; d Oct 5, 1891. 

Child of the second marriage: 
(6) Mildred E. Kincaid b Apr 29, 1897. 

(5) Merton Kincaid b Mch 3, 1876; d July 11, 1887. 

* * 
(3) Charles Kincaid b Brunswick, Me., May 6, 1806; d 1838. 
m May 14, 1826 his cousin, Apphia Kincaid. 
See data page 6. 

* * 
(3) Jane Kincaid; lived Brunswick, Me.; then moved West; 
returned to Lewiston, Me.; died there; buried in Chicago, Ills. 

m Humphrey Given. 

(4) 1Albert Given; 0 married and has a daughter." 

(4) Daughter resides in California. 
m Chas. Woodman. 

(4J_.Charlotte Given; "resides with her dau in Baltimore, 
Md.; widow, Mrs. Clyme_r." 

(L) Fllen Given; deceased. 
m Mr. Clymer. 

(5) »-£he left a son and dau.u 

(4) Daug:.iter. 

m Roman G. Purrington. 

* * * * 
_,,/ . 

(3) Ati~a~l Kincaif b Apr 3, 1808; d at Lewiston, Me., July 17,1890 
m 1825 Bart-on Ro13•s--(f ~805; d Somersworth, 'N.H., Nov 5, 1851; 
as a young m~n he was a sailor; in 1822 went to Great Falls, N~H.,, 
where he wa.s overseer in the Mill yards. Oct 28, 1849 set sail 
for Californ~a in the ship Euphrates; gone 2 years to a day. 
He wrote home that he should get his pile and return on a 
certain date, and he came on t:hat date, O~t 28, 1851. The 
steamer on which he returned s+o~ped at Yobile, Alabama; he 
with othc:,rs v:.si ted that city, not knowing that the yellow 
fever was epide~ic there; all in that party were stricken with 
the fever; Barton Ross lived ~nly a few days after he reached 
his home; he had made every effort to die with his family. 

. ·-
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(4) Abbie Hannah Ross b Oct 4, 1828; d May 17, 1905; 
resided 87 Wood St., Lewiston, Me. 
m Dec 7, 1851 Theodore Plummer b Waterboro, Me., Oct 7, 
1823; d Nov 23, 1890_; son of Michael Plummer and Lucy 
Gibbs. For 25 years he had a fancy goods store at 
Lewiston, Me. 

(5) Edgar Nathaniel Plummer b Oct 15, 1853-; d Sept 27,185!:h 
(5) Arthur Fremont Plummer b July 17, 1856; d Nov 28,1862. 
(5) Ernest Barton Plumer b Aug 24, ~1861; resides 
59 Western Promenade, Auburn, Me. Bookkeeper. 
m Apr 17, 1887 Alice May Cole; the dau of Chas. Cole. 
(5) Ella Theodate Plum~er b Dec 13, 1864; resides 
59 Western Promenade, Auburn, Me. · 
m Oct 17, 1892 Samuel Merrill Paul b N. Auburn, Me., 
Oct 1, 1864; dry goods merchant; firm E. S. Paul; 
Lewiston, Me. 

(6) Esther Shepley Paul b June 7, 1894. 
(6) Dorothy Plummer Paul b Sept 16, 1897. 
(6) Theodore Paul b Feb 3, 1902 • 
.. 

(4) Mary Ann Ross. 
m Edwin A. Pitman of Ru_mford, Me., who died-in Chicago, Ille. 

(5) Son,--resides Waterville, Me. 

(4) Lucy J. Ross resides Raleigh, N.C. 
m H. c. Butler. 

(5) Dr. Arthur Butler, Alleghaney, Pa. ,, 
(5) ~dith Kincaid Butler; graduated from Mass. 
School of Oratory. 

{4) ~llen Ross; resides Auburn, Me. 
m Arthur Robinson. 

(4) Bait6n H. R6s~, house painter at Auburn, Me. 

* * * * * 
(3) Gideon Toothaker Kincaid b Brunswick, Me., May 16, 1811; 
d June 6, 1888. ?armer Brunswick, Me., but worked in a N.H. 
"t-'.:ill 2 or 3 years; returning to Brunswick, Me.,.to take care' 
.of his aged father. 
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m in N .H. June H),- 1845 ·Gra◊e Irene Dudley b w. Baldwin, Me., 
Aug 1, 1821+; d Jan 7, 1901; schools of W. Baldwin, Me.; dau 
of William Dudley. . . 

.,. 

(4) Edgar Patrick Kincaid b N.H. Nov 1 l 1846; d Jan 3, 
1889; ston·e ·cutter at Brunswick and Lewiston, Me.; also 
at Sommersworth, N.H.; unmarried. 

(4) Emily Augusta Kincaid b Aug 30, 1849. 
m (1) Nov 23, 1876 Isaac L. Barnes Jr., b Brunswick, 
Me., July 13, 1850; d-Sept 25, 1898; he died at Flying 
Point, Freeport, Me., where he had lived for six years; 
he also worked in a ship yard, and farmed. A man of 
sterling qualities. 
m (2) George Merritt Sylvester b Bath, Me., Aug 8, 1849; 
ship carpenter; son of Merritt Sylvester and Roxana Brackett. 
Children of the first marriage bat Brunswick, Me.: 

(5) Maud Ellen Barnes b Nov 15, 1878. Resides 
Freeport, Me. 
m Jan 25, 1899 Herbert L. Partridge of Bowdoinham, 

·xe., an engineer. 
(5) Grace Irene Barnes b June 10, 1881; d the same day. 
(5) Carroll Winfield Barnes b Mch 9, 1884;d June 26,188~. 
(5) Reba Ronella, Barnes b July 29, 1886; d Apr 5, 1893• 

I 

(5) Rupert Rudolph Barnes b July 29, 1886; d July 29,1886. 
I 

(5) Harold Lincoln Barnes b July 30, 1891; d Mch 30, 1894. 

(4) Albion Henry Kincaid b Jan 27, 1851 ~ d June 1, 1882; 
employed in a pulp ~ill, Brunswick, Me. / 
m Feb 8, 1882 Hattie Delewar of Brunswick, Me. No children. 

' ' . ~ . . . - ~· ' .•.. ·- . . / 

(4) George Gideon Kincaid b Brunswick, Me.~ Aug 7; f852; 
resides Yarmouth, Me.; farmer. .· 
m Nov 18, 1880 Sarah Tr~e Lovering b Hill, N.H., Nov 12, 
1860; dau of Daniel Lovering and Phoebe Jane Adams. 

(5) Clarence Elmer Kincaid b Sept 14, 1881. Reside~ 
F-r-eep~~e;r- Carpenter and joiner. 
m Nancy V. Mariner of Raymond (changed to Brunswick), 
~e., b Apr 6, 1884 (year crossed out), dau of 
Wm. H. Mariner. 
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(6) Roland Gideon Kincaid b Aug 30, 1903. 
(6) Clyde Russell Kincaid b May 20, 1906. 

(5) Blanche Adella Kincaid b July 20, 1883; R.F.D. 
E. Andover, N.H. ~ 

m Oct 2, 1901 Quenton Ozias Holt b Franklin, N.H., 
May 1 8, 1 883. 

(6) Oscar George Holt b May 26, 1902. 
(6) Armorell Louise Holt b Aug 4, 1904. 

. ( 

(6) Lillian May Holt b Dec 16, 1906. 
(5) Mabel Winnif-red Kincaid b May 4, 1885; d May 26,1885. 
(5) Inez Amber Kincaid b Dec 27, 1890. 
(5) Elsie Lilliam Kincaid b Aug 11, 1896 • 

- .. 
(4) David Loring Kincaid b Feb 4, 1854; d June 9, 1868. 

(4) Charles William Kincaid b Feb 4, 1855; farmer at 
New ~eadows, Brunswick, Me. 
m Yich 1888 Anna Brett of Brunswick, Me., b Plymouth, Me., 
Mch 1855; dau of John H. Brett and Betsy Towle. 

(5) Ralph Kincaid b Jan 2, 1890; fine hunter. 

(4) James Orin Kincaid b Brunswick, Me., May 23, 1857; 
resides 28,Federal St., Brunswick, Me. 
m May 22, 1882 Priscilla Frances Barstow b Harpswell, 
Me., Nov 30, 1862; d Dec 1, 1906; the dau of Wm. Barstow 
and Cordelia ___ • A noble helper in all good causes • 

... 
(4) Mary Abbie Kincaid b Brunswick, Me., June 25, 18!59; 
resides Stratton, Me • 

. m Sept 2,. 1893 Dr. Thurlow Weed Brimigion b 1Madrid, Me., 
Feb 23, 1869; graduated from Wisconsin ~edical School, 
1895; son of Caleb Hanson Brimingion (sic) and Eunice 
Frye Braley. 

( 5) Marguerite Mary Brim5_ngion b New Portland, 
:Me.,. Jan 5, 1 895. 
(5) Kenne-th Iveson Brimingion b Stratton, Me., 
Dec 28, 1900. 
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(4) Jane G. Kincaid b Apr 18, 1.862; resides Jackson ·st., 
Augusta, Me. 
m Sept 2, 1883, Herbert Leighton q Belgrade, Me., Nov 22, 
1859; son of Samuel H. Leighton and Lydia E. Wellman. 
The children born at Augusta, Me.: 

(5) Gladys I. Leighton b July 28, 1891. 
(5) Harry E. Leig~ton b July 19, 1894. 
(5) Bernice M. Leighton b June 23, 1896. 

(4) Irene Amber Kincaid b June 10, 1866; d Aug 3, 1888 • 
... 

(4) John Rodick Kincaid b Sept 5, 1867; resides Winthrop 
Center, Me. 
m Sept 5, 1894 Sarah H. Campbell of St. John, N .B. 

(5) Herbert E. Kincaid b July 29, 1898. · 

! 
More data on the above families in the appendix, page 32. 

* * 
(3) Hannah Kincaid b June 13, 1813; d 1843. HWhen she was two 
yet;lrs old she was taken and brought up by David Kincaid.u 
m Capt. John Clark of Harpswell, Me., and lived at 
Somersworth, N .H., 

-
(4) Abbie Clark b June 4, 1845; d Feb 22, 1907; lived 
in Lewiston, Me.~ for some years. 
m Oct 9, 1864 Eri B. Clark b Lexington, Me.,INov 13, 1839; 
house painter; soldier of Civil War. 

(5) Catherine Idella Clark b Lewiston, Me., May 25, 1864 • .,. 
m Oct 5, 1884, Clarence E. Sturgis of Lewiston, Me.; , . 
resides Dorchester, Mass.; editor of the Boston Herald. 
(5) Alfred Walton Clark• b Feb 27, 1875; in business 
with his father. 
(5) Merritt Baker Clark b Aug 7, 1878; served in the 
Spanish-American War. 
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(4) John Edwin 1:.lark b May 10, 1832; d at E .• Lebanon, 
Me., Oct 15, 1898. Lived at 1ebanon, Me., for 12 years; 
en1tsted Sept 10, 1862, Co. H, 27th Me~ Regt. Volunteers; 
honorably discharged June ~7, 1863; a trader. 
min Livermore, Me., Oct 23, l~~- Joanna Cashin b Danvers, 
Mass., Jan 1, 1842; schools of Sanford, Me.; dau of 
John Cashin and Hannah Butler. 

(5) Willie Albert Clark b Dec 5, 1869. 
(5) John E. Clark. b June 14, 1872. 

( 4) Chas. Henry Clark <l at Little Rock, Arkansas. "He was 
in the Regular Army for four or five years; ordered into 
the Rebellion the last year of his jervice; served out his 
term; came home on a vis~t; enlisted again for three 
years; was appointed Drill Master; he dropped dead from 
heart trouble, June 25, 1864. 11 

... -
(4) William Albert Clark. "He went to sea for 14 years; in 
1864 he landed in California, and was never after that 
heard from; he was a smart Man; Superintendent of a mine 
in Arizona; had charge of 80 men." 

(4) Adopted eon. Dr. Josiah Ricker Clark b Jan 1847; 
graduated from a N.Y. Medical College; lived Newton, Mass.; 
physician for heart diseases. 

--
Name of wife, r.ot given. There were no children. 

* * 
(3) Eliz.a.beth Ann Kincaid b May 18, 1815. 
m Fri G. Plummer and lived at Somersworth, N.H. 

(4) Three daughters. 

- . -
(4) Chas. Henry Plummer, agent for cotton mills, 
Somersworth, N.H. 

* * * * * _/ 
(3) Patrick Kincaid b Jan 28, 1821; d 1839. 

* * 
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Children of the second marriage of Patrick Kincaid, with Mrs. 
Lucy (Pinkham) Stover: 

(3) John Kincaid b Brunswick, Me.; din Andersonville 
Prison in the Civil War. Was a teamster. Enlisted 
in the Civil War at Lewiston, Me., Sept 10, 1861. 

m Roxanna L. Coombs of Brunswick, Me., who d when her 
only son was a child. 

(4) Arthur Everett Kincaid b Brunswick, Me., Oct 16, 
1855; d at Richmond, Me., Sept 28, 1903. 

m Apr 16, 1879 Ida Annah Loud b Richmond, Me., 
May 3, 1857; dau of Wm. M. Loud and Lucy Ann Stantial. 

(5) Elmena Annah Kincaid b June 22, 1881; 
resides s. Gardiner, Me. 

m Sept 21, 1904 Albert G. Lackney. See note below. 
(6) Helen Louise Lackey b May 10, 1905. 
(6) Sterling Linwood LackBy b Jan 19, 1907. 

(5) Lottie Marian Kincaid b Apr 1, 1883; 
resides Waterville, Me. 
(5) Lucy Mary Kincaid b May 15, 1885; employed 
in a Waterville, Me., Publishing House. 
(5} Evefett DeAlva Kincaid b June 20, 1887; 
employed in a shoe shop, Richmond, Me. 
(5) Eleanor T. Kincaid b Apr 9, 1890; 
d Sept, 3, 1890. . 

- (5) Wm. Albert Kincaid b Dec 14, 1892: 
d Sept 28, 1897. 
(5) ~ildred Irene Kincaid b Jan 30, 1901. 
+ + + + + + 

Child of the third marriage of Patrick Kincaid,. with Sophia-Curtis: 
(3) Lydia Kincaid; lived at Hallowell, ~e. 
m John Hall of Bowdoinham, 1/e. 

~ote re husband of (5) Elmena Annah Kincaid: 

the name sbau:Q be Albert Ernest Lackey - dated 3-24-65. 
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THE RECORDS OF JEANNETTE KINCAID OF THE 2nd GENERATION. 

* * * * * 
(2) Jeannette Kincaid (seplled Jennett in some old Records) 
was born at Brunswick, Me., and died there Mch 18, 1866, aged 
81 years. Buried in the Grousetown, ?runswick, Me., cemetery. 
m (1) Edward Parsons b 1773; d Feb 16, 1810; buried in the 
old Maquoit Cemetery, Brunswick, Me. Said to .have been born 
at Gorham, Me. 
m (2) Nathaniel Millay b Bo~doinham, Me., Apr 14, 1787; 
d Sept 21 , 1 81 8. 
Child of the first marriage: 

* * * * * * 
(3) Edward Thwoit Parsons b Dec 10, 1808; d Nov 25, 1892. 
A ship caulker at Brunswick, Me. 

m Not 22, 1831 Elizabeth Toothaker b Brunswick, Me., 
Nov 23, 1812; d Dec 12, 1860; dau -0f Andrew Toothaker 
and

1
Yiriam· ___ • 

.,, 

(4) George Edward Parsons b Brunswick, Me., Nov 2, 
1834; d Nov 23, 1905. A very highli respected citizen 
of Brunawick, Me.; carpenter. 

m June 28, 1859 Sarah M. Snow b Brunswick, Me., 
Oct 1, 1828; a womanoof noble character; the dau 
of Abizer Snow and Mary Mountfort. 

(5) George Winfield Parsons b May 4, 1863; 
r~sides 2 Cross st., Medford, Mass. A very 
successful teacher in Mass. He graduated 
f.!.rom Bowdoin College ;1887; was in trade tor 
awhile; then was Principal of Medford, Mass., 
Grammar School. 

fu Aug 27, 1890 Sadie M. Mountfort b Brunswick,Me. -
(5) Harry~n6w Parsons b Mch 14, 1867. A 
dentist in Boston, Mass.; graduated from Bowdoin 
~edical College 1891; from D~ntal Department 
of Harvard University 1892. 
(5) Mary Sewall Parsons b Dec 17, 1877; 
d Oct 14, 1878. 

(5) Adopted daughter. Annie Perry Parsons b 
Auburn, ~e., ~ch 16, 1878; graduated from 
B:'.'unswick, Me., high school, June 1896. 
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(4) John Henry Parsoris i Dec 17, 1836; d May 28, 1864. 
m Elizabeth Chase Hodgdon •. 

(4) Octavius Augustus Parsons b Nov 3, 1838; d Sept 10, 1864. 

(4) Elizabeth J. Parsons b Oct 8, 1840; d Aug 14, 1864. 

Ut) Abbie Millay Parsons b Brunswick, Me., Feb 27, 1843; 
resides Grousetown, Bruns~ick, Me. 
m Jan 19~ 1869 Benjamin Stanwood Hunt b Brunswick, Me., 
Feb 10, 1837; caulker; son of John R. Hunt and Abigail 
Sparks. 

(5) Effie Marilla Hunt b May 3, 1870. Resides 
Livermore Falls, Me. 
m June 2 1897 Fred 'rho~a.s Bowker b Brunswick, Me., 
Mch 4, 1A73; son of Edwin T. Bowker and Mary Pennell. 

(6) Helen Frances Bowker b Mch llt, 1898. 
(6) Ruth Louise Bowker b May 6, 1901. 

(5) John Henry Hunt b Nov 17, 1871; machinist at 
Bath, Me. 
m Oct 4, 1899 Nellie Gertrude Hodgkins b Bath, Me., 
Jan 22, 1874; dau of Dexter Grant Hodgkins and 
Eliza.beth Sarah Place. -

.--- ( 6) Bernie e Lillian Hunt b Mch 1 , 1 902. 
' (6) Oscar Rudolph Hunt b June 6, 1903. 

(5) Florence Ellen Hunt b May 23, 1874; lives 1 George 
St., s. Framingham, Mass. 
m Frank D. Blake. 
(5) Frank Albert Hunt b May 23, 1874; engineer at 
Brunswick, Me. -
(5) Seward-Wilson Hunt b May 22, 1880; machinist 
at Bath, Me. 

(4) Hannah Elizabeth Parsons· b Sept 17, 1844; resides at 
Lynn, Mass. 
m July 1865 Henry Chamberlain. 

(4) Mary A. Parsons b May 18, 1847; resides Lynn, Mass. 

m Henry Gray of Lynn, Mass. 
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C4} Jeremiah Parsons b Sept l,: r84·8;-d G1reenvtiie,, 
s •• Carolina.. A faithful soldier of the Civil War ... 
Unmarried •• 

--
( 4) Charles Albert Parsons b Apr 2,! 1851·; d Feb 9,· 
T897.;: a farmer on the old Kincaid homestead at 
Brunswi'ck,, Me.. · 

m Nov, 27 ,., 1892 Emma Jordan Lincoln b Mch 16 ,· 1850;; 
dau. of· Rufus Lincoln •. 

· (5) Hattie Emma Parsons b June 15,. 1872.~ 

m June 29,, 1904 Truman Leigh Hamlin of 
Jackson,, Missouri •. 

(6) Mildred Hathorn Hamlin b May 2 ,: 1905 •• 

(6) Charles Truman Hamlin b Dec 1 ,, 1·906.· 

((5) Daisy M,;:ty Parsons b July 4, 1878 •• Resides 
B;runswick,, Me.. · --

(5) Alfred Lincoln Parsons b Jan 3,.1888; a 
farmer a:t Brunswick,, Me •. 

--
(4) Horatio H •. Parsons b Feb 7,- 1854; d Sept 3t: 1854•· 

+; + 
Children: of the swc,ond. ma:r:r:iage:. 

(3) Mary; s •• M;illay b Sept 6,, 1813;: d FeU--3,· 1892•· 
I 

m Jan. ,20HJ'ff4!, O~\arles Hiram Toothaker· b Brunsw:ick,: Me.·., 
Jan 17,, 1&19;; d,Ju,ly:' 16,, 1889;: engaged; in milling anq 
lumb"ering;; s'oh' o!'Chas •• Toothaker and Rebecca Woodside.• 

---· -- -- ---
(4) Mar~r Hel.en Toothaker b Aug 22,, 1846;: d Apr· 6,, 1859.· 

..... -- ... 
( 4') · C'11a.Tlea: Toothaker b Aug 31,, 1848; d Mc~l~~; 1883 ii" 
nf AfTJre,Given,,who d' Apr 26,,. 1875;- dau of Thomas 
Gi~en1 o,f' Bath,, Me •• 

(4.) Abbie,·,King Toothaker b June 7r 1852;:d Oct l~ 2 • l8,76.· 
m Hermarr' M •• Ha:11 of Bowdoin,, Me.-;: a mercha;'nt, in 
Oregon;. the· son or Joseph Hall •. · No children •• 

--
( 4.) ••·- Rosa)bell; Toothaker b Apr 8, - 1854;: resides 
Vassalbo:r-ough:,, Me,.~ 
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m Oct 20, 1881 Oscar Allen Abbott b Winslow, Me., Apr 18, 
1848; station agent at Brunswick, He., and at Vassalborough, 
Me. The son of Wm. Abbott. 

(5) Ruby King Abbott b Dec 21, 1882. 

* * * * * * 
(3) Abi~ail Millay b Sept 16, 1816. A teacher at Brunswick, Me. 
m Aug 13, 1852 Arthur E. Stanwood b July 28, 1817; son of William 
Stanwood. 

(4) E. L. Stanwood, a druggist. 

(4) Jea,mette Kincaid Stanwood b Feb 5, 1856. 
m Dec 26, 1883 Alonzo C. Woodside. 

(4) Abby H. L. Stanwood b May 24, 1858; resides Newton, Mass • 
... ... 

(4) Helen L. P. Stanwood resides Wales, Me. 

* * * 
(3) Jane Millay. 
m Capt. Horatio Hall of Brunswick, Me., who d at New Orleans. 

(4) Sarah Jane Hail b June 2, 1842; taught Music at Kent's 
Hill, Me.,_.Seminary for a number of ye!lrs. 

m Professor Wilson, who has charge of a Boys' School in N.J. 

(4) Horatio Hall.-b Aug 17, 1844• 
m Mary tl'ohnson o.f Harpswell, Me. 
See Johnson Genealogy by Rev. c. N. Sinnett. 

(4) Thomas J. Hall b Feb 10, 1848. 

(4) James Bell Hall b June 27, 1851, at Brunswick, Me. 
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THF RECORDS OF NELLIE KINCAID OF THE 2nd GEJ\TE1~TION. 

* * * * * * 
(2) Nellie Kincaid b Brunswick, Me., Jan 24, 1793; d Aug 8, 
1864 (70 years, 9 months). 
m intentions dated Mch 12, 1813 to Gen. Jeremiah Millay b 
Bowdoinham, Me., May 10, 1798; d Apr 13, 1860; son of 
Ancestor James Millay and Abigail Eastman. 

* * * * * * 
(3) Capt. James Kincaid Millay b Jan 8, 1814; d Nov 23, 
1893 (79-3). 
m Eunice Ridley, who d Aug 28, 1889, aged 79 years; 
dau of Capt. George Ridley. 

( 4) Rebecca Millay died Aug 30, 1 843 ( 1 yr, 1 8 mos). 

-
(4) James Henry Millay b Aug 29, 1849; resides on 
his father's homestead at Bowdoinham, Me. 
m Martha Emma Purrington b July 10, 1853; dau of 
Amos Purrington and Martha Jane Patterson. 

(5) Mabel Taylor Millay b Sept 20, 1875• 
(5) Annie Ellen Millay b Mch 5, 1879. 
( 5) Francis Franklin Milla_y b Mch 5, 1881. 
( 5) Horace James Millay b June -4, 1890. 

I 

(4) Jeremiah Millay b Apr 20, 1851; lawyer at Phoenix,AZ. 

* * * 
(3) Patrick Kinc•id Millay b Aug 17, 1815; some say 1818; 
d Aug 4, 1887. When a young man he followed the sea; 
after his marriage he was a very successful farmer; then 
Deputy Sheriff and Sheriff of Sagadahoc County, rv;e. 
Always lived at 1 _Bowdo::Lnharn, Me, 
m Oct 1839 Frances Stover Webber b Aug 14, 1813; d May 4, 
1870; dau of Richard Webber and Mehitable Stover. 

(4) Frances Ella Millay b Mch 26, 1841; d Dec 23, 1890. 
_J1LNov J __ ,-l-8.6.6--A-lv:ah-:M• Curtis, son of Hugh Curtis 
and Margaret Rogers. 

(5) Frances Florida Curtis b July 25, 1e74; 
resided Washington, D.C. 
m Oct 4, 1894 Fred Ober Fish b Brunswick, Me.; 
employed in the Patent Officeo 
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(4) Mehitable Stover Millay b Sept 7, 1842; d July 27, 
1885. -
m Feb 18, 1863 Miles H. Powers; carpenter. 

(5) Alvah M. Powers b Dec 7, 1865. 
(5) Maxwell Powers b Aug 23, 1869. 
(5) Harrison Powers tr June 28, 1874• 

(4) Harriet Elizabeth Millay b Mch 29, 1846; resides 
Bowdoinham, Me. 
m Dec 25, 1871 Robert c. Brown b Bowdoinham, Me., Oct 31, 
1836; farmer and fisherman;-son of Rinaldo DeMelville 
Brown and Mary F. Jack. 

(5) Geraldine w. Brown b Oct 28, 1871. 
(5) Wilbur Fisk Brown b Jan 12, 1877• 

(4) Nathaniel Millay b Jan 16, 1848; farmer at Bowdoin, Me. 

· m June 10, 1889 Mary Lj Carr b Sept 3, 186i; dau of 
Joshua Purrington Carr and Caroline Starbird. 

(5) Robert K. Millay b Mch 28, 1894• 
(5) Ida Carolin~ Millay b June 4, 1897. 

( 4) Harmon Webber Millay b Aug 29, 181+9; d Mch 21 , 1850. 

(Li-) Abigail- Eastmi;tn Millay b June 5, 1851; d Feb 19, 1852. 

( 4) Mary Abbie Millay b Jan 4, 1853; d Apr 1 0, 1 858. 

- -
(4) Alma Bartelle Millay b Apr 28, 1856; deceased. Lived 
Williamsport,· P~. 
m' Mch 44, 18-92_ Fre.d :E,._ Manson, editor of ''Grit." 

( 5) Franc es Viola Manson b Aug 20; 1893. 

(5) Alice Elizabeth M~nson b De,c 26, 1899. 

(4) Emma Eillay b Mch 9, 1858; resides Bath, Me. 

* * * * * * 
(3) Nathaniel Millay b Feb 23, 1817; d at St. Jago, Cuba, 
i<ay 27, 1743; aged 26 years; sailor; unmarried. 11 He died at sea." 
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RECORDS OF MARY KINCAID OF THE 2nd GENERATION. 

* * * * * * 

(2) Mary Kincaid. 
m Nov 20, 1791 Capt. Isaac Coombs b Brunswick, Me., Feb 27, 
1772; the owner of vessels in the West India trade. 

* * * * 
(3) Mercy Coombs b Dec 1, 1792~ 
m Levi Brown of N.H. 

(4) Mary Brown. 

(4) Ann Brown. 

(4) Lydia Brown. 

(4) Sarah Brown. 
m Dennis M. Littlefield. 

* 

(5) Henry Coombs Littlefield. 
(5) Blanche Littlefield. 
(5) Lydia Li~tlefield. 

* 

}'All these children are married and lived 
in N. Y'. in 1896." 

* * * * * 
(3) William Coombs b Jan 24, 1795; unmarried. 

* * * 
(3) Mary Coombs b Apr 21, 1797. 

•m Capt. Asa Riggins of Bath, Me. 

* * * * 
(3) Isaac Coombs; unmarried. 

* * * * 
(3) Appha Jane Coombs. 

* * 

* * 

m--C'~-rge Rl:l-f4:IB• M-eLal-1-an, who was the first Mayor 
of Galveston, Texas. 



32 

(4) Mary McLellari. 
rn Aaron Sprague of Boston, Mass. 

(4) John McLellan. 
m Ann Snow of Bath, ~e. 

(4) Harriet McLellan died in infancy. 
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APPENDIX 

~orrections and Additions of Kincaid Record 

.See pages 20-22. 

George Gideon Kincaid's home was on the Pleasant Hill Rd., 
Freeport, instead of in Yarmouth. It was not sold until after 
the death of his widow Aug 12, 1950. 

Clarence ~lmer Kincaid lived at Bunganuck Landing, 
Brunswick, ; :e. 

The children of Blanche Ardella Kincaid and Quenton o. Holt: 

l. ~scar Geore~ b ~ay 26, 190~, 
2. Armorell Louise b Aug 4, 1904 
3. Lilly J<ay b Dec 16, 1906 
4. Grace Winnifred b Oct 21, 1909 
5. !Jlive Fadaline b July 13, 1913 
6. Fthel Artena b Sept 22, 1915 
7. Rona Barbara b Jan 3, 1921 

d Lar 11+, 1953 
d May 31, 1929 

d Sept llh 1971 

Inez Amber Kincaid d Apr 17, 1947; m Joseph L. Whitmore 
Dec 29, 1915 

Their children: 

1. ~lva Naomi b Feb 12, 1914 
2. ~ayne Kincaid b Aug 1, 1916, d Feb 18, 1961 
3. Joseph Lorenzo Jr b Aug 23, 1917 
4e i-';arjorie Amber b.Nov 28, 1918, d July 12, 1939 
5. Ralph Franklin b.Dec 14, 1919, d Nov 7, 1920 
6. Charles Alhambra b Feb 6, 1921, d Apr 20, 1963 
7. Lillian Irene b May 12, 1923 
8. Laura Debora b Dec 10, 1924 
9. George Arthur b Jan 23, 1926 

10. Phylis C. b Oct 8, 1929 

~lsie Lilliam Kincaid m Oct 14, 1916 George H. Rowe 
.Children: Harry Ab Dec 30, 1917 

Erma Norene b Apr 25, 1924 

(5) Ralph Kincaid b Jan 2, 1889, d Nov 27, 1950 

"James Orin Kincaid had a 2nd wife Mrs. Alice Small, m 1912 

· Irena Amber Kincaid should be Irene 

Under Jane G. Kincaid whom Frank H. Leighton: the 4th child 
is a son i;aurice H b June 5, 1 902 

Corrections by Rena B. Holt Holbrook, 5rand daughter of George 
Gideon Kincaid 




